

CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

PWSID# 1216001

Perth Amboy Water Department is ceasing feeding Fluoride into the water system

Perth Amboy Water Department is providing notification that as of July 8th, 2022 Perth Amboy Water Department has ceased feeding fluoride into the water system.

What should I do?

- **Children under the age of nine should use an alternative source that is rich in fluoride such as mouthwash or toothpaste.** In addition, you may want to consult your dentist about other dental products containing fluoride. Adults and children over age nine should consult their dentist or doctor and show him/her this notice to determine if an alternate source of fluoride should be used.

What does this mean?

According to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Guidance, "water fluoridation prevents tooth decay by providing frequent and consistent contact with low levels of fluoride, ultimately reducing tooth decay by about 25% in children and adults."

What is being done?

Due to the passage of a resolution by the municipal Council of the City of Perth Amboy on December 8, 2021, the City of Perth Amboy wishes to stop adding fluoride in the City's drinking water. Perth Amboy Water Department will stop adding fluoride to the City's drinking water on July 8th, 2022.

For more information, please contact Luis Perez-Jimenez, Perth Amboy Water Department Director of Operations, at (732)-826-5335.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Perth Amboy Water Department

State Water System ID#: NJ1216001

Date distributed: 7/15/2022.

CIUDAD DE PERTH AMBOY

INFORMACION INFORMATIVA ACERCA DE SU AGUA POTABLE

El departamento de agua de la ciudad de Perth Amboy dejará de añadirle fluoruro al agua potable.

Sistema de Agua Potable ID# 1216001

El departamento de agua de la ciudad de Perth Amboy le está notificando que comenzando el 8 de Julio del 2022 se dejará de añadir fluoruro al agua potable.

¿Qué debo de hacer?

De acuerdo con las direcciones a seguir del Centro de Prevención de Enfermedades (CDC) "el contacto frecuente y consistente de bajos niveles de fluoruro en el agua potable ayuda a evitar caries en los niños y adultos hasta aproximadamente un 25%".

¿Que se está haciendo?

Debido a las aprobaciones por el concilio de la ciudad de Perth Amboy durante la reunión del 8 de diciembre del 2021, la ciudad de Perth Amboy desea terminar el añadimiento de fluoruro en el agua potable de la ciudad a partir del 8 de julio del 2022.

Para más información referente a este tema puede comunicarse con Luis A. Perez-Jimenez Director del Departamento de Agua al 732-826-5335.

* Por favor comparta esta información con todas las personas que toman esa agua, especialmente aquellos que no han recibido esta información directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas, y negocios). Usted puede hacerlo colocando esta aviso en lugares públicos o distribuyendo copias en personas o correo.

Este comunicado está siendo enviado a su atención por el departamento de agua de la ciudad de Perth Amboy.

Sistema de agua potable ID #1216001

Fecha de distribución: 15 de Julio del 2022